
Cedarville (5-14, 3-9 G-MAC) -vs- Northwood (12-7, 8-4 G-MAC)
02/03/24 at Riepma Arena; Midland, MI

 
 

 
 
Cedarville 64

Northwood 78

Date: 02/03/24
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 453
Site: Riepma Arena; Midland, MI
Referees: Brad Duistermars, Chris Oakes, J.R. Schoon

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Cedarville 13 15 13 23 64
Northwood 22 19 20 17 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Weakley, Kat * 34 6-13 2-8 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 3 1 2 14
22 Kyle, KaCee * 33 6-10 1-5 0-0 2-6 8 4 2 8 0 3 13
21 Hubert, Regan * 25 5-8 3-3 0-0 2-3 5 4 3 2 0 0 13
00 Zajicek, Brianna * 32 3-7 0-3 2-2 0-4 4 3 4 2 0 2 8
10 Butterbaugh, Leah * 21 1-7 1-4 0-0 2-2 4 0 3 2 0 0 3
24 Kincaid, Elyssa 22 3-7 1-3 3-3 2-0 2 3 2 1 1 0 10
04 Betz, Lydia 20 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
44 Neely, Evan 13 0-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-61 9-31 5-5 9-21 30 18 17 19 3 8 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-13   38.46% 2-5   40.00% 1-1   100.00%
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00% 1-7   14.29% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 5-17   29.41% 3-11   27.27% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 9-16   56.25% 3-8   37.50% 2-2   100.00%
Total 25-61   41.0% 9-31   29.0% 5-5   100.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Keyser, Alli * 25 6-12 3-6 1-2 1-1 2 0 2 2 0 1 16
44 Strickland, Jayla * 18 6-9 0-0 3-4 5-1 6 4 2 1 0 2 15
03 Todd, Makenzie * 22 3-11 1-7 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 7
25 Voelker, Maddie * 19 2-6 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 2 0 0 5
21 Taylor, Maizie * 25 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 3 5 3 0 1 3
22 DiMilia, Ava 21 6-14 1-3 3-3 6-3 9 3 2 2 0 1 16
05 Schroeder, Hannah 25 2-6 1-1 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 6
11 Trombly, Emma 16 1-5 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 3
12 Muschong, Ava 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 St. John, Maeve 17 0-5 0-2 2-2 6-3 9 0 4 2 0 5 2
15 McCrum, Carly 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
10 Bowers, Lexie 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Bell, Mackenzie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Lauinger, Raegan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-75 9-25 11-15 26-27 53 14 18 15 1 10 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-22   40.91% 4-7   57.14% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 8-23   34.78% 2-8   25.00% 1-1   100.00%
3rd Quarter 7-18   38.89% 1-5   20.00% 5-6   83.33%
4th Quarter 5-12   41.67% 2-5   40.00% 5-8   62.50%
Total 29-75   38.7% 9-25   36.0% 11-15   73.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 32
Largest Lead: 22 4th-
09:01



1st Box Score
Cedarville 13

Northwood 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Weakley, Kat 16 4-7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 1 8
22 Kyle, KaCee 15 2-4 0-2 0-0 2-4 6 0 1 8 0 2 4
21 Hubert, Regan 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 3
0 Zajicek, Brianna 15 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 1 4
10 Butterbaugh, Leah 14 1-4 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 2 2 0 0 3
24 Kincaid, Elyssa 10 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3
4 Betz, Lydia 13 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
44 Neely, Evan 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-28 3-12 3-3 4-11 15 7 7 13 2 5 28
39.3% 25.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Keyser, Alli 14 4-9 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 9
44 Strickland, Jayla 11 3-6 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 2 2 0 0 1 6
3 Todd, Makenzie 15 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
25 Voelker, Maddie 8 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 0 3
21 Taylor, Maizie 11 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 3
22 DiMilia, Ava 10 4-8 1-2 1-1 4-0 4 2 1 2 0 1 10
5 Schroeder, Hannah 11 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
11 Trombly, Emma 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
12 Muschong, Ava 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 St. John, Maeve 9 0-5 0-2 0-0 5-2 7 0 3 1 0 4 0
15 McCrum, Carly 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Bowers, Lexie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Bell, Mackenzie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Lauinger, Raegan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-45 6-15 1-1 17-13 30 7 11 9 0 7 41
37.8% 40.0% 100.0%



2nd Box Score
Cedarville 15

Northwood 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Weakley, Kat 18 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 3 0 1 6
22 Kyle, KaCee 18 4-6 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 0 0 1 9
21 Hubert, Regan 15 4-6 2-2 0-0 2-2 4 1 3 1 0 0 10
0 Zajicek, Brianna 17 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 1 4
10 Butterbaugh, Leah 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Kincaid, Elyssa 12 2-5 1-3 2-2 2-0 2 3 1 0 0 0 7
4 Betz, Lydia 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Neely, Evan 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-33 6-19 2-2 5-10 15 11 10 6 1 3 36
42.4% 31.6% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Keyser, Alli 11 2-3 2-3 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 7
44 Strickland, Jayla 7 3-3 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 1 9
3 Todd, Makenzie 7 1-5 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Voelker, Maddie 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
21 Taylor, Maizie 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 3 2 0 1 0
22 DiMilia, Ava 11 2-6 0-1 2-2 2-3 5 1 1 0 0 0 6
5 Schroeder, Hannah 14 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 1
11 Trombly, Emma 7 1-5 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Muschong, Ava 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 St. John, Maeve 8 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 2
15 McCrum, Carly 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
10 Bowers, Lexie 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Bell, Mackenzie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Lauinger, Raegan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-30 3-10 10-14 9-14 23 7 7 6 1 3 37
40.0% 30.0% 71.4%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Cedarville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwood
09:44 MISS 3PTR by VOELKER,MADDIE

-- REBOUND OFF by KEYSER,ALLI
09:33 MISS JUMPER by VOELKER,MADDIE

-- REBOUND OFF by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
09:27 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,MAIZIE

-- ASSIST  by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
MISS 3PTR by KYLE,KACEE 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TODD,MAKENZIE
08:43 MISS LAYUP by STRICKLAND,JAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
08:28 FOUL  by VOELKER,MADDIE
08:28 TURNOVER  by VOELKER,MADDIE

TURNOVER  by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH 08:06
07:47 0-6 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by TODD,MAKENZIE

-- ASSIST  by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
MISS JUMPER by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,MAIZIE
07:23 MISS LAYUP by KEYSER,ALLI

REBOUND DEF by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA --
MISS LAYUP by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA 07:16
REBOUND OFF by KYLE,KACEE --
GOOD LAYUP by KYLE,KACEE(in the paint) 07:12 2-6 H 4
FOUL  by HUBERT,REGAN 07:08

07:03 MISS JUMPER by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
REBOUND DEF by KYLE,KACEE --
GOOD 3PTR by HUBERT,REGAN 06:45 5-6 H 1
ASSIST  by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA --

06:33 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,MAIZIE
REBOUND DEF by HUBERT,REGAN --
MISS LAYUP by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH 06:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by KINCAID,ELYSSA 06:22
SUB OUT by KYLE,KACEE 06:22

06:12 5-9 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by KEYSER,ALLI
-- ASSIST  by VOELKER,MADDIE

GOOD LAYUP by WEAKLEY,KAT(in the paint) 05:55 7-9 H 2
05:46 7-11 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by TODD,MAKENZIE

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,MAIZIE
MISS LAYUP by HUBERT,REGAN 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by VOELKER,MADDIE
05:15 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,MAIZIE

STEAL  by WEAKLEY,KAT 05:15
GOOD LAYUP by KINCAID,ELYSSA(in the paint) 05:05 9-11 H 2

05:05 FOUL  by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
GOOD FT by KINCAID,ELYSSA 05:05 10-11 H 1
SUB IN by BETZ,LYDIA 05:05
SUB OUT by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH 05:05

05:05 SUB IN by ST. JOHN,MAEVE
05:05 SUB IN by DIMILIA,AVA
05:05 SUB IN by TROMBLY,EMMA
05:05 SUB IN by SCHROEDER,HANNAH
05:05 SUB OUT by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
05:05 SUB OUT by VOELKER,MADDIE
05:05 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MAIZIE
05:05 SUB OUT by KEYSER,ALLI

FOUL  by HUBERT,REGAN 04:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:45
SUB IN by KYLE,KACEE 04:45



SUB OUT by HUBERT,REGAN 04:45
04:41 TURNOVER  by ST. JOHN,MAEVE

STEAL  by KYLE,KACEE 04:41
TURNOVER  by KYLE,KACEE 04:28

04:28 STEAL  by DIMILIA,AVA
04:05 10-13 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by SCHROEDER,HANNAH

MISS 3PTR by WEAKLEY,KAT 03:52
-- REBOUND DEF by ST. JOHN,MAEVE

03:42 MISS 3PTR by ST. JOHN,MAEVE
REBOUND DEF by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA --
TURNOVER  by KYLE,KACEE 03:34

03:34 STEAL  by ST. JOHN,MAEVE
03:27 MISS LAYUP by SCHROEDER,HANNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by HUBERT,REGAN 03:26
SUB OUT by WEAKLEY,KAT 03:26

03:26 SUB IN by KEYSER,ALLI
03:26 SUB OUT by TODD,MAKENZIE
03:12 MISS LAYUP by DIMILIA,AVA

-- REBOUND OFF by ST. JOHN,MAEVE
03:03 10-15 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by DIMILIA,AVA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KEYSER,ALLI
TURNOVER  by KYLE,KACEE 02:55

02:55 STEAL  by ST. JOHN,MAEVE
02:52 MISS LAYUP by ST. JOHN,MAEVE

-- REBOUND OFF by ST. JOHN,MAEVE
02:49 MISS LAYUP by ST. JOHN,MAEVE

-- REBOUND OFF by ST. JOHN,MAEVE
02:45 10-18 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by DIMILIA,AVA

-- ASSIST  by ST. JOHN,MAEVE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:42
SUB IN by NEELY,EVAN 02:42
SUB IN by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH 02:42
SUB OUT by KINCAID,ELYSSA 02:42
SUB OUT by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA 02:42
GOOD 3PTR by BETZ,LYDIA 02:30 13-18 H 5
ASSIST  by KYLE,KACEE --

02:15 TURNOVER  by DIMILIA,AVA
STEAL  by NEELY,EVAN 02:15

02:15 FOUL  by DIMILIA,AVA
MISS 3PTR by BETZ,LYDIA 02:00
REBOUND OFF by KYLE,KACEE --
TURNOVER  by KYLE,KACEE 01:54

01:54 STEAL  by ST. JOHN,MAEVE
01:45 13-20 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by KEYSER,ALLI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DIMILIA,AVA
TURNOVER  by KYLE,KACEE 01:34

01:34 STEAL  by ST. JOHN,MAEVE
01:20 TURNOVER  by TROMBLY,EMMA

SUB IN by WEAKLEY,KAT 01:20
SUB OUT by KYLE,KACEE 01:20

01:20 SUB IN by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
01:20 SUB IN by TAYLOR,MAIZIE
01:20 SUB IN by VOELKER,MADDIE
01:20 SUB OUT by ST. JOHN,MAEVE
01:20 SUB OUT by DIMILIA,AVA
01:20 SUB OUT by TROMBLY,EMMA
01:13 FOUL  by VOELKER,MADDIE
01:13 SUB IN by DIMILIA,AVA
01:13 SUB OUT by VOELKER,MADDIE

MISS LAYUP by NEELY,EVAN 01:04
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



00:56 MISS 3PTR by KEYSER,ALLI
-- REBOUND OFF by DIMILIA,AVA

00:51 MISS LAYUP by DIMILIA,AVA
-- REBOUND OFF by STRICKLAND,JAYLA

FOUL  by NEELY,EVAN 00:50
00:39 13-22 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by STRICKLAND,JAYLA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:04

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cedarville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwood
SUB IN by KINCAID,ELYSSA 10:00
SUB OUT by HUBERT,REGAN 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA(in the paint) 09:41 15-22 H 7
ASSIST  by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH --

09:35 MISS JUMPER by TODD,MAKENZIE
-- REBOUND OFF by STRICKLAND,JAYLA

09:31 15-24 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by STRICKLAND,JAYLA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by KYLE,KACEE 09:13

08:59 15-26 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by KEYSER,ALLI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH 08:41

08:41 STEAL  by KEYSER,ALLI
08:31 FOUL  by DIMILIA,AVA
08:31 TURNOVER  by DIMILIA,AVA

SUB IN by HUBERT,REGAN 08:31
SUB OUT by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH 08:31

08:31 SUB IN by MCCRUM,CARLY
08:19 FOUL  by TAYLOR,MAIZIE

GOOD FT by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA 08:19 16-26 H 10
GOOD FT by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA 08:19 17-26 H 9
SUB IN by NEELY,EVAN 08:19
SUB OUT by KINCAID,ELYSSA 08:19

08:08 TURNOVER  by KEYSER,ALLI
STEAL  by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA 08:08
GOOD LAYUP by WEAKLEY,KAT(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:03 19-26 H 7
ASSIST  by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA --

07:46 MISS 3PTR by TODD,MAKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by KYLE,KACEE --

07:44 FOUL  by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
07:44 SUB IN by ST. JOHN,MAEVE
07:44 SUB IN by TROMBLY,EMMA
07:44 SUB OUT by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
07:44 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MAIZIE

FOUL  by HUBERT,REGAN 07:33
TURNOVER  by HUBERT,REGAN 07:33
SUB IN by BETZ,LYDIA 07:33
SUB OUT by HUBERT,REGAN 07:33

07:02 MISS LAYUP by ST. JOHN,MAEVE
-- REBOUND OFF by ST. JOHN,MAEVE

06:52 MISS JUMPER by KEYSER,ALLI
BLOCK  by WEAKLEY,KAT 06:52

-- REBOUND OFF by ST. JOHN,MAEVE
06:42 19-28 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by KEYSER,ALLI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ST. JOHN,MAEVE
GOOD LAYUP by WEAKLEY,KAT(in the paint) 06:25 21-28 H 7
ASSIST  by NEELY,EVAN --

06:12 MISS JUMPER by KEYSER,ALLI
REBOUND DEF by NEELY,EVAN --
SUB IN by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH 06:02
SUB OUT by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA 06:02

06:02 SUB IN by SCHROEDER,HANNAH



06:02 SUB OUT by TODD,MAKENZIE
06:02 SUB OUT by MCCRUM,CARLY

MISS 3PTR by BETZ,LYDIA 05:55
-- REBOUND DEF by ST. JOHN,MAEVE

FOUL  by WEAKLEY,KAT 05:43
05:34 21-31 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by VOELKER,MADDIE

-- ASSIST  by ST. JOHN,MAEVE
MISS LAYUP by NEELY,EVAN 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by VOELKER,MADDIE
05:07 MISS 3PTR by KEYSER,ALLI

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHROEDER,HANNAH
05:03 MISS LAYUP by SCHROEDER,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by BETZ,LYDIA --
MISS LAYUP by NEELY,EVAN 04:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TROMBLY,EMMA
04:33 MISS 3PTR by ST. JOHN,MAEVE

REBOUND DEF by KYLE,KACEE --
MISS 3PTR by WEAKLEY,KAT 04:17
REBOUND OFF by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH --
MISS 3PTR by KYLE,KACEE 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:09
SUB IN by KINCAID,ELYSSA 04:09
SUB IN by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA 04:09
SUB OUT by NEELY,EVAN 04:09
SUB OUT by WEAKLEY,KAT 04:09

04:09 SUB IN by TODD,MAKENZIE
04:09 SUB OUT by KEYSER,ALLI
03:51 TURNOVER  by TROMBLY,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by KINCAID,ELYSSA 03:41
REBOUND OFF by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH --
GOOD LAYUP by KYLE,KACEE(in the paint) 03:36 23-31 H 8
ASSIST  by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH --

03:22 MISS LAYUP by VOELKER,MADDIE
BLOCK  by KINCAID,ELYSSA 03:22

-- REBOUND OFF by VOELKER,MADDIE
03:16 TURNOVER  by VOELKER,MADDIE

STEAL  by KYLE,KACEE 03:16
GOOD 3PTR by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH 03:10 26-31 H 5
ASSIST  by KINCAID,ELYSSA --

03:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:08 SUB IN by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
03:08 SUB IN by DIMILIA,AVA
03:08 SUB IN by TAYLOR,MAIZIE
03:08 SUB OUT by ST. JOHN,MAEVE
03:08 SUB OUT by VOELKER,MADDIE
03:08 SUB OUT by TROMBLY,EMMA
02:54 26-33 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by DIMILIA,AVA(in the paint)

FOUL  by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA 02:54
02:54 26-34 H 8 GOOD FT by DIMILIA,AVA

TURNOVER  by KYLE,KACEE 02:40
02:27 MISS JUMPER by STRICKLAND,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by KYLE,KACEE --
TURNOVER  by KYLE,KACEE 02:23

02:10 26-37 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by SCHROEDER,HANNAH
-- ASSIST  by TODD,MAKENZIE

MISS 3PTR by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH 01:51
-- REBOUND DEF by STRICKLAND,JAYLA

FOUL  by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA 01:49
SUB IN by WEAKLEY,KAT 01:49
SUB OUT by KYLE,KACEE 01:49

01:34 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,MAIZIE



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WEAKLEY,KAT 01:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,MAIZIE
01:11 26-39 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by STRICKLAND,JAYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,MAIZIE
MISS 3PTR by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:45 MISS 3PTR by DIMILIA,AVA

-- REBOUND OFF by DIMILIA,AVA
00:41 MISS LAYUP by DIMILIA,AVA

-- REBOUND OFF by DIMILIA,AVA
00:37 MISS 3PTR by TODD,MAKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH --
TURNOVER  by KINCAID,ELYSSA 00:28

00:28 STEAL  by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
00:23 MISS LAYUP by TODD,MAKENZIE

-- REBOUND OFF by DIMILIA,AVA
00:21 26-41 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by DIMILIA,AVA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WEAKLEY,KAT(in the paint) 00:00 28-41 H 13

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cedarville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwood
FOUL  by KYLE,KACEE 09:48

09:48 28-42 H 14 GOOD FT by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
09:48 28-43 H 15 GOOD FT by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
09:35 FOUL  by VOELKER,MADDIE

GOOD LAYUP by HUBERT,REGAN(in the paint) 09:30 30-43 H 13
ASSIST  by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH --

09:18 30-45 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by STRICKLAND,JAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KEYSER,ALLI

GOOD LAYUP by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA(in the paint) 08:57 32-45 H 13
08:44 32-47 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by STRICKLAND,JAYLA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WEAKLEY,KAT 08:30 35-47 H 12
ASSIST  by KYLE,KACEE --
SUB IN by NEELY,EVAN 08:23
SUB OUT by KYLE,KACEE 08:23

08:23 SUB IN by ST. JOHN,MAEVE
08:23 SUB IN by SCHROEDER,HANNAH
08:23 SUB IN by DIMILIA,AVA
08:23 SUB OUT by VOELKER,MADDIE
08:23 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MAIZIE
08:23 SUB OUT by TODD,MAKENZIE
08:16 MISS 3PTR by KEYSER,ALLI

-- REBOUND OFF by ST. JOHN,MAEVE
08:04 MISS LAYUP by DIMILIA,AVA

REBOUND DEF by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA --
MISS LAYUP by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by DIMILIA,AVA
07:48 MISS 3PTR by DIMILIA,AVA

REBOUND DEF by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA --
MISS 3PTR by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by DIMILIA,AVA
07:15 TURNOVER  by ST. JOHN,MAEVE

STEAL  by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA 07:15
TURNOVER  by WEAKLEY,KAT 06:59

06:59 STEAL  by ST. JOHN,MAEVE
06:44 MISS LAYUP by DIMILIA,AVA

BLOCK  by NEELY,EVAN 06:44
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by BETZ,LYDIA 06:44



SUB IN by KYLE,KACEE 06:44
SUB OUT by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA 06:44
SUB OUT by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH 06:44

06:44 SUB IN by TAYLOR,MAIZIE
06:44 SUB IN by TODD,MAKENZIE
06:44 SUB IN by TROMBLY,EMMA
06:44 SUB OUT by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
06:44 SUB OUT by ST. JOHN,MAEVE
06:44 SUB OUT by KEYSER,ALLI
06:37 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,MAIZIE

REBOUND DEF by KYLE,KACEE --
GOOD 3PTR by WEAKLEY,KAT(fastbreak) 06:29 38-47 H 9
ASSIST  by HUBERT,REGAN --

06:19 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,MAIZIE
STEAL  by KYLE,KACEE 06:19
TURNOVER  by WEAKLEY,KAT 06:14

06:14 STEAL  by TAYLOR,MAIZIE
06:10 38-49 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by DIMILIA,AVA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,MAIZIE
MISS 3PTR by BETZ,LYDIA 05:51

-- REBOUND DEF by DIMILIA,AVA
05:36 MISS LAYUP by TROMBLY,EMMA

-- REBOUND OFF by TROMBLY,EMMA
05:34 38-51 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by TROMBLY,EMMA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by NEELY,EVAN 05:16
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,HANNAH

FOUL  by NEELY,EVAN 05:07
05:07 38-52 H 14 GOOD FT by DIMILIA,AVA
05:07 38-53 H 15 GOOD FT by DIMILIA,AVA

SUB IN by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA 05:07
SUB IN by KINCAID,ELYSSA 05:07
SUB OUT by NEELY,EVAN 05:07
SUB OUT by WEAKLEY,KAT 05:07

05:07 SUB IN by VOELKER,MADDIE
05:07 SUB OUT by TROMBLY,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA 04:53
REBOUND OFF by HUBERT,REGAN --
MISS LAYUP by HUBERT,REGAN 04:50
REBOUND OFF by KINCAID,ELYSSA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:49
SUB IN by WEAKLEY,KAT 04:49
SUB OUT by BETZ,LYDIA 04:49

04:49 SUB IN by KEYSER,ALLI
04:49 SUB OUT by TODD,MAKENZIE

GOOD 3PTR by HUBERT,REGAN 04:41 41-53 H 12
ASSIST  by WEAKLEY,KAT --

04:23 MISS LAYUP by SCHROEDER,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by HUBERT,REGAN --
FOUL  by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA 04:09
TURNOVER  by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA 04:09

04:09 SUB IN by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
04:09 SUB OUT by DIMILIA,AVA
03:58 FOUL  by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
03:58 TURNOVER  by STRICKLAND,JAYLA

MISS 3PTR by WEAKLEY,KAT 03:44
-- REBOUND DEF by KEYSER,ALLI

FOUL  by KYLE,KACEE 03:29
03:20 MISS 3PTR by VOELKER,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by HUBERT,REGAN 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,HANNAH
02:53 MISS LAYUP by SCHROEDER,HANNAH



-- REBOUND OFF by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
FOUL  by HUBERT,REGAN 02:53

02:53 41-54 H 13 GOOD FT by STRICKLAND,JAYLA(fastbreak)
SUB IN by BETZ,LYDIA 02:53
SUB OUT by HUBERT,REGAN 02:53

02:52 MISS FT by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
REBOUND DEF by KYLE,KACEE --
MISS 3PTR by KYLE,KACEE 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,HANNAH
02:21 41-56 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by STRICKLAND,JAYLA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KINCAID,ELYSSA 01:55
-- REBOUND DEF by VOELKER,MADDIE

01:44 41-59 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by KEYSER,ALLI
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,MAIZIE

TURNOVER  by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA 01:21
01:21 STEAL  by STRICKLAND,JAYLA

01:13 41-61 H 20
GOOD LAYUP by VOELKER,MADDIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,MAIZIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:12
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:12
SUB IN by NEELY,EVAN 01:12
SUB IN by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH 01:12
SUB OUT by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA 01:12
SUB OUT by KINCAID,ELYSSA 01:12

01:12 SUB IN by DIMILIA,AVA
01:12 SUB IN by TROMBLY,EMMA
01:12 SUB IN by TODD,MAKENZIE
01:12 SUB IN by ST. JOHN,MAEVE
01:12 SUB OUT by KEYSER,ALLI
01:12 SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,HANNAH
01:12 SUB OUT by VOELKER,MADDIE
01:12 SUB OUT by STRICKLAND,JAYLA

MISS 3PTR by WEAKLEY,KAT 00:51
-- REBOUND DEF by ST. JOHN,MAEVE

00:28 MISS 3PTR by TODD,MAKENZIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,MAIZIE

00:18 MISS LAYUP by TROMBLY,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by WEAKLEY,KAT --

00:05 FOUL  by TAYLOR,MAIZIE
MISS 3PTR by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Cedarville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwood
SUB OUT by WEAKLEY,KAT 10:00

09:43 MISS 3PTR by TODD,MAKENZIE
-- REBOUND OFF by DIMILIA,AVA

09:40 MISS 3PTR by TODD,MAKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH --
MISS JUMPER by NEELY,EVAN 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TROMBLY,EMMA
09:01 41-63 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by TODD,MAKENZIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ST. JOHN,MAEVE
GOOD JUMPER by KYLE,KACEE 08:43 43-63 H 20

08:33 MISS 3PTR by TODD,MAKENZIE
-- REBOUND OFF by DIMILIA,AVA

08:21 FOUL  by TAYLOR,MAIZIE
SUB IN by WEAKLEY,KAT 08:21
SUB IN by KINCAID,ELYSSA 08:21



SUB OUT by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH 08:21
08:21 SUB IN by SCHROEDER,HANNAH
08:21 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MAIZIE
08:21 SUB OUT by TODD,MAKENZIE

GOOD LAYUP by KYLE,KACEE(in the paint) 08:03 45-63 H 18
ASSIST  by HUBERT,REGAN --
FOUL  by KINCAID,ELYSSA 07:54

07:54 45-64 H 19 GOOD FT by ST. JOHN,MAEVE
07:54 45-65 H 20 GOOD FT by ST. JOHN,MAEVE

MISS 3PTR by KINCAID,ELYSSA 07:38
REBOUND OFF by KINCAID,ELYSSA --

07:34 FOUL  by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
07:34 SUB IN by TROMBLY,EMMA
07:34 SUB OUT by STRICKLAND,JAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by KYLE,KACEE(in the paint) 07:26 47-65 H 18
ASSIST  by KINCAID,ELYSSA --
FOUL  by KYLE,KACEE 07:09

07:09 MISS FT by SCHROEDER,HANNAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:09 47-66 H 19 GOOD FT by SCHROEDER,HANNAH
GOOD 3PTR by KINCAID,ELYSSA 06:52 50-66 H 16
ASSIST  by WEAKLEY,KAT --

06:35 MISS LAYUP by TROMBLY,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:34 FOUL  by SCHROEDER,HANNAH
06:34 SUB IN by DIMILIA,AVA
06:34 SUB OUT by TROMBLY,EMMA

GOOD LAYUP by HUBERT,REGAN(in the paint) 06:16 52-66 H 14
05:52 52-69 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by KEYSER,ALLI

-- ASSIST  by DIMILIA,AVA
05:24 FOUL  by DIMILIA,AVA

GOOD FT by KINCAID,ELYSSA 05:24 53-69 H 16
GOOD FT by KINCAID,ELYSSA 05:24 54-69 H 15
FOUL  by KINCAID,ELYSSA 05:21

05:21 SUB IN by TAYLOR,MAIZIE
FOUL  by KYLE,KACEE 05:11

05:11 MISS FT by KEYSER,ALLI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:11 54-70 H 16 GOOD FT by KEYSER,ALLI
GOOD LAYUP by KINCAID,ELYSSA(in the paint) 04:52 56-70 H 14
ASSIST  by HUBERT,REGAN --

04:47 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,MAIZIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47
TURNOVER  by HUBERT,REGAN 04:34

04:28 TURNOVER  by KEYSER,ALLI
STEAL  by WEAKLEY,KAT 04:28
FOUL  by WEAKLEY,KAT 04:06
TURNOVER  by WEAKLEY,KAT 04:06

04:06 SUB IN by BOWERS,LEXIE
04:06 SUB OUT by KEYSER,ALLI
03:54 56-72 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by DIMILIA,AVA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA 03:29
REBOUND OFF by HUBERT,REGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA(in the paint) 03:14 58-72 H 14

03:05 TURNOVER  by SCHROEDER,HANNAH
03:05 SUB IN by MCCRUM,CARLY
03:05 SUB OUT by VOELKER,MADDIE

GOOD 3PTR by KYLE,KACEE 02:41 61-72 H 11
ASSIST  by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA --

02:22 MISS LAYUP by DIMILIA,AVA
REBOUND DEF by HUBERT,REGAN --
MISS LAYUP by WEAKLEY,KAT 02:16



02:16 BLOCK  by MCCRUM,CARLY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:16 SUB IN by TROMBLY,EMMA
02:16 SUB OUT by DIMILIA,AVA

MISS 3PTR by KINCAID,ELYSSA 02:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,MAIZIE

FOUL  by KINCAID,ELYSSA 01:51
01:51 MISS FT by TROMBLY,EMMA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:51 61-73 H 12 GOOD FT by TROMBLY,EMMA

GOOD 3PTR by HUBERT,REGAN 01:38 64-73 H 9
ASSIST  by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA --

01:19 MISS LAYUP by TROMBLY,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCRUM,CARLY

01:15 SUB IN by LAUINGER,RAEGAN
01:15 SUB IN by BELL,MACKENZIE
01:15 SUB IN by MUSCHONG,AVA
01:15 SUB OUT by TROMBLY,EMMA
01:15 SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,HANNAH
01:15 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MAIZIE
01:10 MISS LAYUP by BOWERS,LEXIE

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCRUM,CARLY
01:04 64-76 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by MUSCHONG,AVA

-- ASSIST  by BELL,MACKENZIE
MISS 3PTR by WEAKLEY,KAT 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by LAUINGER,RAEGAN
00:25 64-78 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MCCRUM,CARLY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KYLE,KACEE 00:07
-- REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,LEXIE


